
Pace University (19-7, 14-7 NE-10) -vs- Saint Michael's College (11-14, 8-13 NE10)
02/17/07 at Ross Sports Center - Colchester, Vt.

 
 

 
 
Pace University 74

Saint Michael's College 78

Date: 02/17/07
Time: 1:30 p.m.
Attendance: 440
Site: Ross Sports Center - Colchester, Vt.
Referees: Lucien Leclerc, Joe Leclerc, Aaron Craycraft
Notes: "Senior Day" - SMC's final home game of the season

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pace University 37 37 74
Saint Michael's College 41 37 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Ashley Wallace * 26 7-12 0-0 5-5 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 0 19
12 Liran Buchris * 37 5-10 3-7 2-2 0-5 5 2 4 3 0 0 15
23 Stephanie Klingele * 26 4-12 3-6 0-0 3-1 4 3 2 0 0 3 11
22 Laura Mooney * 20 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 5
13 Stephanie Rossmy * 35 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 2 3 0 2
33 Taylor Losey 23 4-8 4-7 2-4 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 0 14
21 Christine Fitzgerald 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 4 0 1 4
14 Maria Cirello 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
30 Hannah Sheppard 7 0-4 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-64 11-25 9-13 12-23 35 17 14 15 3 4 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88 % 6-12   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Second Half 12-32   37.50 % 5-13   38.46 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 27-64   42.2 % 11-25   44.0 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 4 1st-12:48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Dani Rayner * 34 6-13 2-4 4-6 2-4 6 2 2 3 1 0 18
21 Jevy Rayner * 37 6-12 0-1 1-2 4-3 7 3 4 4 1 0 13
05 Meg O'Shea * 35 3-10 3-9 0-0 0-5 5 1 7 4 0 3 9
20 Adrienne Carpenter * 28 4-5 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 2 9
15 Laura Grzewinski * 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 0 2
30 Michelle Otey 22 4-7 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 2 1 0 1 0 9
33 Anna Florent 8 4-6 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 1 8
12 Alexis Keller 16 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6
23 Megan O'Connor 6 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-60 7-17 9-18 12-27 39 16 19 17 3 6 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29   55.17 % 3-7   42.86 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 15-31   48.39 % 4-10   40.00 % 3-8   37.50 %
Total 31-60   51.7 % 7-17   41.2 % 9-18   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 27
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
13:24



First Half Box Score
Pace University 37

Saint Michael's College 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Ashley Wallace 13 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 10
12 Liran Buchris 19 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 0 6
23 Stephanie Klingele 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0
22 Laura Mooney 11 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5
13 Stephanie Rossmy 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 2 0 2
33 Taylor Losey 13 3-6 3-5 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 10
21 Christine Fitzgerald 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 2
14 Maria Cirello 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Hannah Sheppard 6 0-4 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 6-12 1-4 6-11 17 6 10 9 2 2 37
46.9 % 50.0 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Dani Rayner 14 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 4
21 Jevy Rayner 17 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
5 Meg O'Shea 16 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 2 0 2 6
20 Adrienne Carpenter 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 2 4
15 Laura Grzewinski 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
30 Michelle Otey 11 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 9
33 Anna Florent 3 2-3 0-0 0-2 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Alexis Keller 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Megan O'Connor 6 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 3-7 6-10 5-12 17 8 10 9 0 4 41
55.2 % 42.9 % 60.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Pace University 37

Saint Michael's College 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Ashley Wallace 13 2-5 0-0 5-5 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 9
12 Liran Buchris 18 3-7 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 9
23 Stephanie Klingele 19 4-11 3-6 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 1 11
22 Laura Mooney 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Stephanie Rossmy 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
33 Taylor Losey 10 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
21 Christine Fitzgerald 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
14 Maria Cirello 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Hannah Sheppard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 5-13 8-9 6-12 18 11 4 6 1 2 37
37.5 % 38.5 % 88.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Dani Rayner 20 5-9 2-3 2-4 2-4 6 0 1 1 1 0 14
21 Jevy Rayner 20 3-7 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 3 3 1 0 6
5 Meg O'Shea 19 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 3
20 Adrienne Carpenter 15 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
15 Laura Grzewinski 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
30 Michelle Otey 11 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
33 Anna Florent 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
12 Alexis Keller 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Megan O'Connor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-31 4-10 3-8 7-15 22 8 9 8 3 2 37
48.4 % 40.0 % 37.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pace University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Michael's College
19:43 TURNOVER  by RAYNER,DANI

TURNOVER  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 19:27
19:25 STEAL  by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
19:17 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RAYNER,JEVY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'SHEA,MEG
GOOD JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 19:04 2-2
ASSIST  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --

18:41 TURNOVER  by O'SHEA,MEG
STEAL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 18:38
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA
18:23 TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
18:23 FOUL  by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE

MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA 18:07
-- REBOUND DEF by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA

17:45 MISS 3PTR by RAYNER,DANI
REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,ASHLEY 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA
FOUL  by MOONEY,LAURA 17:13

17:11 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RAYNER,JEVY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'SHEA,MEG

GOOD 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 16:56 5-4 V 1
16:44 TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE

STEAL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 16:43
TURNOVER  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 16:32

16:29 STEAL  by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE

16:27 5-6 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 16:11 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA --

15:56 MISS JUMPER by RAYNER,DANI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 15:53
SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 15:53
MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 15:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by O'SHEA,MEG
FOUL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 15:10

15:10 7-7 GOOD FT by RAYNER,JEVY
15:10 MISS FT by RAYNER,JEVY

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 15:10
SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR 15:10
SUB IN by WALLACE,ASHLEY 15:10
SUB OUT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 15:10
SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA 15:10
SUB OUT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 15:10
TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 14:50

14:48 STEAL  by O'SHEA,MEG
14:33 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RAYNER,JEVY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'SHEA,MEG
MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 14:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR 14:01 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --

13:39 MISS LAYUP by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --



TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 13:30
SUB IN by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 13:30
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 13:30

13:30 SUB IN by KELLER,ALEXIS
13:30 SUB IN by FLORENT,ANNA
13:30 SUB OUT by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA
13:30 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE

FOUL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 13:03
13:03 MISS FT by FLORENT,ANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:03 MISS FT by FLORENT,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR 12:48 13-9 V 4

12:36 13-12 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by O'SHEA,MEG
-- ASSIST  by RAYNER,DANI

12:24 FOUL  by RAYNER,DANI
SUB IN by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 12:24
SUB IN by MOONEY,LAURA 12:24
SUB OUT by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 12:24
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 12:24
MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR 12:22
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 12:16 15-12 V 3

12:08 MISS JUMPER by RAYNER,DANI
-- REBOUND OFF by FLORENT,ANNA

12:04 MISS LAYUP by FLORENT,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by FLORENT,ANNA

12:02 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FLORENT,ANNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by O'SHEA,MEG
11:43 MISS 3PTR by KELLER,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by FLORENT,ANNA
11:39 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FLORENT,ANNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 11:27 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --

11:08 17-19 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by O'SHEA,MEG
-- ASSIST  by RAYNER,JEVY

TURNOVER  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 10:42
10:40 STEAL  by O'SHEA,MEG

FOUL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 10:35
10:35 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by RAYNER,DANI
10:35 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by RAYNER,DANI

SUB IN by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 10:35
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 10:35
SUB OUT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 10:35
SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR 10:35

10:35 SUB IN by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA
10:35 SUB IN by OTEY,MICHELLE
10:35 SUB IN by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
10:35 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,MEGAN
10:35 SUB OUT by O'SHEA,MEG
10:35 SUB OUT by FLORENT,ANNA
10:35 SUB OUT by RAYNER,JEVY
10:35 SUB OUT by RAYNER,DANI

TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 10:12
10:00 MISS LAYUP by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA

BLOCK  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 10:00
REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --

09:42 FOUL  by O'CONNOR,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by MOONEY,LAURA 09:41 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --

09:23 19-24 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KELLER,ALEXIS



-- ASSIST  by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:17
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
08:40 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNOR,MEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLER,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by MOONEY,LAURA 08:28
SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR 08:28
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 08:28
SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA 08:28
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 08:28

08:17 19-28 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by OTEY,MICHELLE
-- ASSIST  by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:16
MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 08:06
REBOUND OFF by LOSEY,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by LOSEY,TAYLOR 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by OTEY,MICHELLE
07:45 TURNOVER  by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA
07:33 FOUL  by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA
07:33 SUB IN by RAYNER,JEVY
07:33 SUB IN by RAYNER,DANI
07:33 SUB OUT by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA
07:33 SUB OUT by KELLER,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:18 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE --
FOUL  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 07:03

07:03 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by O'CONNOR,MEGAN
07:03 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by O'CONNOR,MEGAN
07:03 MISS FT by O'CONNOR,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
07:03 SUB IN by O'SHEA,MEG
07:03 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE

GOOD 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR 06:49 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --

06:28 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RAYNER,DANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OTEY,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:10 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE --

05:58 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by OTEY,MICHELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by O'SHEA,MEG

FOUL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 05:58
05:58 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by OTEY,MICHELLE

SUB IN by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 05:58
SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 05:58

05:44 FOUL  by RAYNER,JEVY
GOOD 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 05:34 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --

05:13 MISS 3PTR by O'SHEA,MEG
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE --
MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 04:57
REBOUND OFF by LOSEY,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNER,JEVY
04:40 FOUL  by O'CONNOR,MEGAN
04:40 TURNOVER  by O'CONNOR,MEGAN
04:24 FOUL  by RAYNER,DANI

MISS FT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 04:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by OTEY,MICHELLE
04:24 SUB IN by KELLER,ALEXIS



04:24 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,MEGAN
04:08 TURNOVER  by O'SHEA,MEG

SUB IN by CIRELLO,MARIA 04:08
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 04:08
MISS JUMPER by CIRELLO,MARIA 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by O'SHEA,MEG
03:38 29-37 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by OTEY,MICHELLE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE(in the paint) 03:23 31-37 H 6
03:15 TURNOVER  by RAYNER,DANI
03:15 SUB IN by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
03:15 SUB OUT by RAYNER,DANI
03:00 FOUL  by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE

MISS FT by LOSEY,TAYLOR 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOSEY,TAYLOR 03:00 32-37 H 5

02:48 MISS LAYUP by OTEY,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE --
TURNOVER  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 02:37

02:22 MISS JUMPER by RAYNER,JEVY
BLOCK  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 02:22
REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:58 MISS JUMPER by RAYNER,JEVY

REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
TURNOVER  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 01:45
SUB IN by MOONEY,LAURA 01:45
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 01:45

01:34 MISS 3PTR by O'SHEA,MEG
-- REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE

01:28 32-39 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA 01:14 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by LOSEY,TAYLOR --

00:57 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
-- REBOUND OFF by RAYNER,JEVY

00:49 TURNOVER  by RAYNER,JEVY
MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 00:33
REBOUND OFF by CIRELLO,MARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CIRELLO,MARIA(in the paint) 00:28 37-39 H 2

00:18 37-41 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by OTEY,MICHELLE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by OTEY,MICHELLE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pace University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Michael's College
19:51 MISS 3PTR by O'SHEA,MEG

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,ASHLEY 19:34

19:34 BLOCK  by RAYNER,JEVY
REBOUND OFF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 19:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
19:18 MISS JUMPER by RAYNER,DANI

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 18:54 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --

18:41 MISS 3PTR by RAYNER,DANI
-- REBOUND OFF by RAYNER,JEVY

18:34 39-43 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by RAYNER,JEVY(in the paint)
FOUL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 18:21



TURNOVER  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 18:21
18:08 39-45 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RAYNER,DANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAYNER,JEVY
FOUL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 18:08

18:08 MISS FT by RAYNER,DANI
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --

17:55 FOUL  by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by O'SHEA,MEG
17:34 39-47 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'SHEA,MEG
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 17:15 41-47 H 6

17:15 FOUL  by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA
GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 17:15 42-47 H 5
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 17:15
SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 17:15

17:03 42-49 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 16:50

-- REBOUND DEF by O'SHEA,MEG
16:29 FOUL  by RAYNER,JEVY
16:29 TURNOVER  by RAYNER,JEVY
16:29 SUB IN by FLORENT,ANNA
16:29 SUB OUT by GRZEWINSKI,LAURA

FOUL  by MOONEY,LAURA 16:22
TURNOVER  by MOONEY,LAURA 16:22

16:07 MISS LAYUP by RAYNER,DANI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:02 42-51 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
-- ASSIST  by O'SHEA,MEG

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:52
SUB IN by WALLACE,ASHLEY 15:52
SUB IN by CIRELLO,MARIA 15:52
SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR 15:52
SUB OUT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 15:52
SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA 15:52
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 15:52
TURNOVER  by LOSEY,TAYLOR 15:37

15:37 STEAL  by FLORENT,ANNA
15:24 MISS JUMPER by RAYNER,JEVY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:13 TURNOVER  by FLORENT,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by BUCHRIS,LIRAN(in the paint) 14:59 44-51 H 7
14:46 MISS 3PTR by O'SHEA,MEG

REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,ASHLEY 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORENT,ANNA
14:28 MISS LAYUP by O'SHEA,MEG

REBOUND DEF by LOSEY,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 14:20 47-51 H 4
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --

14:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:10 SUB IN by OTEY,MICHELLE
14:10 SUB OUT by FLORENT,ANNA
13:53 47-54 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by O'SHEA,MEG

MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 13:43
-- REBOUND DEF by OTEY,MICHELLE

13:24 47-57 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RAYNER,DANI
-- ASSIST  by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE

MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY 13:12
-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNER,JEVY

SUB IN by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 12:58
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 12:58



SUB OUT by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 12:58
SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 12:58

12:51 MISS LAYUP by OTEY,MICHELLE
BLOCK  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 12:51
REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
FOUL  by CIRELLO,MARIA 12:31
SUB IN by MOONEY,LAURA 12:31
SUB OUT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 12:31

12:18 TURNOVER  by RAYNER,JEVY
STEAL  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 12:17
MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 12:02
REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE --
GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE(in the paint) 11:57 49-57 H 8

11:49 49-59 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RAYNER,DANI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CIRELLO,MARIA(in the paint) 11:34 51-59 H 8

11:16 MISS LAYUP by OTEY,MICHELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by RAYNER,DANI

FOUL  by LOSEY,TAYLOR 11:15
11:15 MISS FT by RAYNER,DANI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:15 51-60 H 9 GOOD FT by RAYNER,DANI

SUB IN by WALLACE,ASHLEY 11:15
SUB IN by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 11:15
SUB IN by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 11:15
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 11:15
SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA 11:15
SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR 11:15

11:15 SUB IN by KELLER,ALEXIS
11:15 SUB OUT by O'SHEA,MEG

MISS LAYUP by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 10:54
10:54 BLOCK  by OTEY,MICHELLE

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNER,DANI
10:54 TURNOVER  by RAYNER,DANI

GOOD JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 10:46 53-60 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:44

10:44 SUB IN by O'SHEA,MEG
10:44 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
10:28 MISS LAYUP by RAYNER,DANI

REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNER,DANI
10:08 MISS JUMPER by RAYNER,JEVY

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
09:50 FOUL  by OTEY,MICHELLE

GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 09:50 54-60 H 6
GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 09:50 55-60 H 5

09:50 SUB IN by FLORENT,ANNA
09:50 SUB OUT by OTEY,MICHELLE
09:28 55-62 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RAYNER,JEVY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLER,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNER,JEVY
09:06 MISS 3PTR by RAYNER,JEVY

REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
MISS LAYUP by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORENT,ANNA
08:30 MISS JUMPER by FLORENT,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by RAYNER,JEVY
08:26 55-65 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KELLER,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by RAYNER,JEVY



GOOD 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 08:11 58-65 H 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:09
SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR 08:09
SUB OUT by CIRELLO,MARIA 08:09

07:57 58-67 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by FLORENT,ANNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 07:42
REBOUND OFF by LOSEY,TAYLOR --

07:35 FOUL  by FLORENT,ANNA
GOOD FT by LOSEY,TAYLOR 07:35 59-67 H 8
MISS FT by LOSEY,TAYLOR 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNER,DANI
07:08 59-69 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by FLORENT,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by O'SHEA,MEG
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 06:53
SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 06:53

06:53 SUB IN by OTEY,MICHELLE
06:53 SUB OUT by FLORENT,ANNA
06:50 FOUL  by RAYNER,JEVY

GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 06:42 62-69 H 7
FOUL  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 06:33

06:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:18 TURNOVER  by O'SHEA,MEG

TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 06:00
06:00 SUB IN by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
06:00 SUB OUT by KELLER,ALEXIS

FOUL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 05:43
05:43 MISS FT by OTEY,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE --
MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 05:38
REBOUND OFF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
05:06 MISS 3PTR by O'SHEA,MEG

REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 04:46
REBOUND OFF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --
MISS LAYUP by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 04:37

04:37 BLOCK  by RAYNER,DANI
REBOUND OFF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 04:33 64-69 H 5

04:30 TURNOVER  by O'SHEA,MEG
04:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 04:17
04:16 STEAL  by O'SHEA,MEG
04:00 64-72 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RAYNER,DANI

-- ASSIST  by RAYNER,JEVY
MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MOONEY,LAURA 03:39
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 03:39

03:22 MISS LAYUP by RAYNER,JEVY
REBOUND DEF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR 03:10 67-72 H 5
ASSIST  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --
FOUL  by LOSEY,TAYLOR 02:45

02:45 MISS FT by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:45 67-73 H 6 GOOD FT by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
SUB IN by WALLACE,ASHLEY 02:45
SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR 02:45
GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 02:29 70-73 H 3
ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA --



FOUL  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 02:12
02:12 MISS FT by OTEY,MICHELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by RAYNER,DANI
02:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:48 70-75 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RAYNER,DANI(in the paint)
01:36 FOUL  by OTEY,MICHELLE

GOOD FT by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 01:36 71-75 H 4
GOOD FT by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 01:36 72-75 H 3

01:18 MISS 3PTR by O'SHEA,MEG
-- REBOUND OFF by RAYNER,JEVY

01:16 TURNOVER  by RAYNER,JEVY
TURNOVER  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 01:06
FOUL  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 01:06

00:50 TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,ADRIENNE
STEAL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 00:50

00:39 FOUL  by O'SHEA,MEG
GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 00:39 73-75 H 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:39
GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 00:39 74-75 H 1

00:14 74-77 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RAYNER,JEVY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAYNER,DANI

SUB IN by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 00:14
SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR 00:14
SUB OUT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 00:14
SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 00:14
MISS 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNER,DANI
FOUL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 00:01

00:01 74-78 H 4 GOOD FT by RAYNER,DANI


